

12 April 2021

s9(2)(a)

Dear s9(2)(a)

Official Information Act 1982 request – OIA data

This letter responds to your Official Information Act 1982 (OIA) request received by Sport NZ on 30 March 2021. You requested the following information:

"1. Does your organisation have a policy or guidelines in relation to charging requestors for supplying information under the Official Information Act 1982?

2. If yes, please supply a written copy of the policy/guideline, including grounds for seeking costs for supplying information, charges for photocopying, scanning or other copying of information and the hourly rate for staff time in compiling requests?

3. If not, what does your organisation charge for photocopying, scanning or other copying of information and what is the hourly rate for staff time in compiling requests?

In the 12 months from 01 January 2020 to December 31, 2020:

4. How many requests for information under the Official Information Act did your organisation receive?

5. Of these, in how many was the requestor advised that they would incur charges for copying and staff time, or any other reason?

6. In how many of these, did the requestor pay the required charge for supplying of information?

7. In total, how much did your organisation receive in payments for supplying information under the OIA?

8. What were the largest 10 amounts paid by requestors in charges for fulfilling OIA requests?"

Attached is a response to your OIA request. We have declined to provide a response to questions 2 and 4 above under section 18(d) of the OIA above as this information is publicly available.

Please note that if you are not satisfied with this response you have the right to make a complaint to

the Ombudsman under section 28(3) of the OIA.

Yours sincerely

s9(2)(a)

Dr Alice Hume
Manager Policy

Proactively released by Sport NZ under our commitment to Open Government



Appendix One

1. Does your organisation have a policy or guidelines in relation to charging requestors for supplying information under the Official Information Act 1982?

Sport NZ uses the guideline produced by the Ombudsman's Office 'Charging: a guide to charging for official information under the OIA and LGOIMA'.

2. If yes, please supply a written copy of the policy/guideline, including grounds for seeking costs for supplying information, charges for photocopying, scanning or other copying of information and the hourly rate for staff time in compiling requests?

Declined under section 18(d) of the OIA. This information is publicly available on the Ombudsman's website.

3. If not, what does your organisation charge for photocopying, scanning or other copying of information and what is the hourly rate for staff time in compiling requests?

N/A.

In the 12 months from 01 January 2020 to December 31, 2020.

4. How many requests for information under the Official Information Act did your organisation receive?

Declined under section 18(d) of the OIA. This information is publicly available on the Public Service Commission website.

5. Of these, in how many was the requestor advised that they would incur charges for copying and staff time, or any other reason?

None.

6. In how many of these, did the requestor pay the required charge for supplying of information?

N/A.

7. In total, how much did your organisation receive in payments for supplying information under the OIA?

N/A.

8. What were the largest 10 amounts paid by requestors in charges for fulfilling OIA requests?"

N/A.

Proactively released by Sport NZ under our commitment to Open Government